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HAGNR
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8:12:46 AM
8:12:48 AM
8:13:15 AM
8:14:20 AM

Meeting Called to Order

Chair Clem

HB 2924 - Public Hearing

Patti Whitney-Wise, Executive Director, Oregon Hunger Relief Task
Force

{Exhibit} 1: Whitney-Wise

{Exhibit} 2: Whitney-Wise

Deanna Hartwig, Administrator, Office of Federal Resource and
Financial Eligibility, Department of Human Services

{Exhibit} 3: Hartwig

Jon Stubenvoll, Director of Advocacy, Oregon Food Bank
{Exhibit} 4: Stubenvoll

8:14:44 AM
8:15:18 AM
8:16:18 AM

8:16:39 AM
8:17:05 AM
8:17:16 AM

8:17:55 AM
8:17:59 AM
8:18:08 AM
8:19:40 AM
8:19:46 AM
8:20:05 AM
8:20:17 AM
8:20:29 AM
8:21:00 AM
8:21:25 AM
8:21:59 AM
8:22:39 AM
8:22:44 AM
8:22:57 AM
8:23:07 AM
8:23:11 AM
8:23:18 AM
8:23:40 AM
8:24:41 AM
8:24:50 AM
8:24:51 AM
8:25:07 AM
8:25:25 AM
8:25:45 AM
8:25:57 AM
8:25:58 AM
8:26:08 AM

Chair Clem
Rep. Wingard
Whitney-Wise
Rep. Wingard
Whitney-Wise
Rep. Wingard
Whitney-Wise
Hartwig
Whitney-Wise
Rep. Wingard
Whitney-Wise
Rep. Wingard
Chair Clem
Whitney-Wise
Chair Clem

Vice-Chair Krieger

Chair Clem

HB 2218 - Work Session

Rep. Wingard

MOTION: Rep. Wingard moves -1 amendments
{Exhibit} 5: Rep. Wingard

Chair Clem

Curt Melcher, Deputy Director, Department of Fish and Wildlife

Chair Clem
Rep. Gilliam
Chair Clem
VOTE: 8-0-0



8:26:11 AM

8:26:17 AM
8:26:19 AM

8:26:34 AM
8:27:12 AM
8:28:29 AM
8:28:53 AM
8:28:59 AM
8:31:56 AM
8:32:08 AM
8:32:43 AM

8:32:46 AM
8:34:12 AM
8:34:22 AM
8:34:39 AM
8:35:12 AM
8:35:21 AM

8:35:31 AM
8:35:40 AM
8:35:45 AM
8:35:51 AM
8:35:52 AM
8:35:55 AM
8:35:58 AM
8:36:01 AM
8:36:04 AM
8:36:11 AM
8:36:55 AM
8:37:14 AM
8:37:25 AM
8:37:32 AM

8:37:36 AM
8:38:03 AM
8:38:10 AM
8:38:14 AM
8:38:16 AM
8:38:17 AM

8:38:50 AM
8:39:07 AM

Ayes: Rep. Beyer, Gilliam, Roblan, Schaufler, Wingard, VanOrman,
Krieger, Clem

Vice-Chair Krieger

MOTION: Vice-Chair Krieger moves HB 2218 DO PASS as
AMENDED

Rep. Wingard

Vice-Chair Krieger

Rep. Schaufler

Chair Clem

Rep. Gilliam

Chair Clem

VOTE: 5-2-1

Ayes: Rep. Beyer, Roblan, Schaufler, Krieger, Clem; Nays: Rep.
Gilliam, Wingard; Excused: Rep. VanOrman

CARRIER: REP. BEYER will lead discussion on the floor
Chair Clem

HB 2222 - Work Session

{Exhibit} 6: Rep. Roblan

Rep. Roblan

MOTION: Rep. Roblan moves that the RULES BE SUSPENDED to
allow Vice-Chair VanOrman VOTE: AYE on HB 2218
Vice-Chair VanOrman

Chair Clem

Vice-Chair VanOrman

Chair Clem

Rep. Roblan

Rep. Gilliam

Chair Clem

Rep. Gilliam

Chair Clem

MOTION: Rep. Wingard moves -2 amendments

Chair Clem

Rep. Wingard

VOTE: 8-0-0

Ayes: Rep. Beyer, Gilliam, Roblan, Schaufler, Wingard, VanOrman,
Krieger, Clem

Chair Clem

HB 3112 - Work Session

Vice-Chair Krieger

Chair Clem

Vice-Chair Krieger

MOTION: Vice Chair Krieger moves HB 3112 WITHOUT
RECOMMENDATION and REFER to House Committee on
Revenue by prior reference

Vice-Chair Krieger

Chair Clem



8:39:39 AM
8:40:00 AM
8:40:07 AM
8:40:18 AM

8:40:39 AM
8:40:58 AM
8:41:09 AM

8:41:39 AM
8:41:55 AM
8:42:14 AM

8:42:28 AM
8:42:36 AM
8:42:56 AM
8:43:07 AM
8:43:14 AM
8:43:54 AM
8:44:47 AM
8:45:35 AM
8:45:53 AM
8:45:56 AM
8:46:08 AM
8:46:11 AM
8:46:32 AM
8:46:40 AM

8:47:09 AM
8:47:27 AM
8:47:29 AM
8:47:32 AM
8:47:43 AM
8:51:37 AM
8:51:43 AM
8:51:48 AM
8:51:49 AM
8:51:57 AM
8:52:03 AM
8:52:06 AM
8:52:10 AM
8:52:20 AM
8:52:24 AM
8:52:48 AM
8:53:16 AM
8:53:24 AM

Rep. Roblan

Chair Clem

MOTION: Vice-Chair Krieger amends his motion
MOTION: Vice-Chair Krieger moves HB 3112 DO PASS and
REFER to House Committee on Revenue

Chair Clem

VOTE: 8-0-0

Ayes: Rep. Beyer, Gilliam, Roblan, Schaufler, Wingard, VanOrman,
Krieger, Clem

HB 3305 - Work Session

Chair Clem

MOTION: Vice-Chair Krieger moves HB 3305 DO PASS and
REFER to House Committee on Revenue

Rep. Schaufler

Chair Clem

Jeff Stone, Northwest Association of Nurseries
Chair Clem

Stone

Shawn Cleave, Oregon Farm Bureau

Rep. Schaufler

Stone

Rep. Schaufler

Chair Clem

Rep. Gilliam

Chair Clem

VOTE: 8-0-0

Ayes: Rep. Beyer, Gilliam, Roblan, Schaufler, Wingard, VanOrman,
Krieger, Clem

HB 2924 - Public Hearing

Vice-Chair VanOrman

Rep. Roblan

Chair Clem

John Zielinski, Farmer, E.Z. Orchards, Inc.
Chair Clem

Zielinski

Rep. Schaufler

Zielinski

Chair Clem

Zielinski

Chair Clem

Zielinski

Chair Clem

Vice-Chair VanOrman

Zielinski

Vice-Chair VanOrman

Rep. Roblan



8:53:29 AM
8:53:49 AM
8:53:55 AM
8:53:58 AM
8:54:12 AM
8:54:13 AM
8:54:29 AM
8:54:39 AM
8:54:44 AM
8:54:50 AM
8:54:50 AM

8:56:49 AM
8:57:13 AM
8:57:17 AM
8:57:46 AM
8:59:44 AM
9:00:17 AM
9:00:55 AM
9:01:15 AM

9:02:14 AM
9:02:21 AM
9:02:40 AM
9:02:43 AM
9:02:57 AM
9:03:10 AM
9:03:38 AM
9:04:03 AM
9:04:05 AM
9:05:09 AM
9:05:18 AM
9:05:30 AM
9:05:32 AM
9:05:37 AM
9:05:52 AM
9:05:55 AM
9:06:59 AM
9:07:09 AM
9:07:21 AM
9:07:32 AM
9:07:34 AM
9:07:42 AM
9:07:43 AM
9:08:01 AM
9:08:16 AM

Zielinski

Rep. Schaufler

Chair Clem

Rep. Gilliam

Chair Clem

Rep. Roblan

Chair Clem

Rep. Gilliam

Chair Clem

{Exhibit} 7: Zielinski

Katherine Bradley, Administrator, Public Health Division,
Department of Human Services
{Exhibit} 8: Bradley

Chair Clem

Rep. Gilliam

Bradley

Vice-Chair VanOrman

Rep. Beyer

Bradley

Maria Menor, Farm Direct Nutrition Program Coordinator,
Department of Human Services
Rep. Beyer

Menor

Rep. Beyer

Rep. Wingard

Menor

Rep. Wingard

Menor

Rep. Wingard

Rep. Roblan

Chair Clem

{Exhibit} 9: Chair Clem
{Exhibit} 10: Chair Clem
{Exhibit} 11: Chair Clem
{Exhibit} 12: Chair Clem

Rep. Wingard

Chair Clem

Rep. Gilliam

Rep. Roblan

Chair Clem

Vice-Chair VanOrman

Chair Clem

HB 2097, 2096 - Work Session
{Exhibit} 13: Rep. Schaufler

MOTION: Rep. Schaufler moves -2 amendments to HB 2097

Chair Clem



9:09:24 AM
9:09:34 AM
9:09:42 AM
9:09:55 AM
9:10:00 AM
9:10:02 AM
9:10:06 AM
9:10:11 AM
9:10:23 AM
9:10:29 AM
9:11:15 AM
9:11:30 AM
9:11:50 AM
9:12:16 AM
9:12:22 AM
9:12:27 AM
9:12:44 AM
9:12:47 AM
9:12:54 AM
9:12:54 AM

9:13:00 AM

9:13:19 AM
9:13:39 AM
9:14:28 AM
9:14:42 AM
9:15:00 AM
9:16:00 AM
9:16:10 AM

9:16:11 AM
9:16:51 AM
9:17:07 AM
9:18:09 AM
9:18:26 AM
9:18:44 AM
9:18:52 AM
9:18:57 AM
9:19:18 AM
9:20:28 AM
9:21:12 AM
9:22:22 AM
9:22:30 AM
9:22:32 AM
9:22:44 AM

Rep. Wingard

Chair Clem

Brant Wolf, Oregon Telecommunications Association
Rep. Schaufler

Rep. Wingard

Vice-Chair VanOrman

Rep. Wingard

Vice-Chair VanOrman

Chair Clem

Cheyenne Ross, Committee Administrator

Rep. Wingard

Chair Clem

Rep. Schaufler

Wolf

Rep. Schaufler

Chair Clem

Vice-Chair Krieger

Chair Clem

VOTE: 8-0-0

Ayes: Rep. Beyer, Gilliam, Roblan, Schaufler, Wingard, VanOrman,
Krieger, Clem

MOTION: Vice-Chair Krieger moves HB 2097 DO PASS as
AMENDED

Rep. Beyer

Chair Clem

Wolf

Rep. Roblan

Chair Clem

VOTE: 8-0-0

Ayes: Rep. Beyer, Gilliam, Roblan, Schaufler, Wingard, VanOrman,
Krieger, Clem

CARRIER: REP. ROBLAN will lead discussion on the floor
HB 2215 - Work Session

Chair Clem

Rep. Roblan

{Exhibit} 14: Rep. Roblan

Chair Clem

Rep. Roblan

Rep. Schaufler

Paul Bell, Chief of Fire Protection, Department of Forestry
Rep. Roblan

Rep. Schaufler

Chair Clem

Vice-Chair Krieger

MOTION: Vice-Chair Krieger moves -2 amendments

Rep. Roblan



9:23:45 AM
9:24:30 AM
9:24:35 AM
9:24:56 AM
9:25:02 AM

9:25:03 AM
9:25:07 AM
9:25:28 AM
9:25:33 AM

9:25:38 AM
9:26:28 AM
9:26:59 AM
9:27:20 AM
9:27:22 AM
9:27:36 AM
9:27:58 AM
9:28:15 AM
9:28:27 AM
9:28:57 AM
9:29:29 AM
9:29:42 AM
9:30:09 AM

9:30:16 AM
9:30:21 AM
9:48:57 AM
9:49:03 AM
9:49:07 AM
9:49:10 AM
9:49:11 AM
9:49:20 AM
9:49:48 AM
9:50:04 AM
9:50:18 AM
9:50:18 AM
9:50:20 AM
9:50:26 AM
9:50:27 AM
9:50:35 AM
9:50:48 AM
9:52:23 AM
9:52:25 AM
9:54:51 AM
9:54:52 AM

Chair Clem

Rep. Schaufler

Chair Clem

VOTE: 8-0-0

Ayes: Rep. Beyer, Gilliam, Roblan, Schaufler, Wingard, VanOrman,
Krieger, Clem

Chair Clem

HB 2214 - Work Session

Vice-Chair Krieger

MOTION: Vice-Chair Krieger moves HB 2214 DO PASS and
REFER to House Committee on Revenue by prior reference
Chair Clem

Rep. Schaufler

Rep. Wingard

Rep. Roblan

Rep. Wingard

Chair Clem

Rep. Roblan

Chair Clem

Rep. Schaufler

Rep. Wingard

Chair Clem

VOTE: 8-0-0

Ayes: Rep. Beyer, Gilliam, Roblan, Schaufler, Wingard, VanOrman,
Krieger, Clem

Chair Clem

Meeting Recessed

Meeting Reconvened

HB 2800 - Work Session

Chair Clem

{Exhibit} 15: Vice-Chair Krieger

MOTION: Vice-Chair Krieger moves -2 amendments

Chair Clem

Deborah Kane, Vice President of Food and Farms, Ecotrust
Chair Clem

Rep. Roblan

Vice-Chair VanOrman

Rep. Roblan

Vice-Chair VanOrman

Chair Clem

Vice-Chair VanOrman

Meeting Recessed

Meeting Reconvened

Chair Clem

Vice-Chair VanOrman

Chair Clem



9:55:02 AM
9:55:30 AM
9:55:34 AM
9:56:00 AM
9:56:01 AM
9:56:12 AM
9:56:29 AM

9:56:45 AM

Rep. Schaufler

Chair Clem

Rep. Schaufler

Vice-Chair VanOrman

Chair Clem

VOTE: 8-0-0

Ayes: Rep. Beyer, Gilliam, Roblan, Schaufler, Wingard, VanOrman,
Krieger, Clem

Meeting Adjourned
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8:14:44 AM

8:15:18 AM

8:16:39 AM
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8:34:39 AM
8:54:50 AM
8:56:49 AM
9:05:18 AM
9:05:30 AM

9:05:32 AM
9:05:37 AM
9:07:43 AM
9:18:26 AM
9:49:10 AM

{Exhibit} 1:

HB 2924, WIC/Senior Farm Direct Programs, Patti

Whitney-Wise, 1 p

{Exhibit} 2:

HB 2924, written testimony of Kendra Kimbirauskas,

Patti Whitney-Wise, 1 p

{Exhibit} 3:
{Exhibit} 4:
{Exhibit} 5:
{Exhibit} 6:
{Exhibit} 7:
{Exhibit} 8:
{Exhibit} 9:

{Exhibit} 10:

Clem,1p

{Exhibit} 11:
{Exhibit} 12:
{Exhibit} 13:
{Exhibit} 14:
{Exhibit} 15:

HB 2924, written testimony, Deanna Hartwig, 1 p

HB 2924, written testimony, Joh Stubenvoll, 2 pp

HB 2218, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p

HB 2222, -2 amendments, staff, 3 pp

HB 2924, written testimony, John Zielinski, 1 p

HB 2924, written testimony, Katherine Bradley, 2 pp

HB 2924, written testimony of Rep. Dave Hunt, staff, 1 p
HB 2223, written testimony of Jeff Mishler, Rep. Brian

HB 2223, written testimony of Tom Hester, staff, 1 p
HB 2800, written testimony of Judy Cleave, staff, 1 p
HB 2097, -2 amendments, staff, 2 pp
HB 2215, -2 amendments, staff, 3 pp
HB 2800, -2 amendments, staff, 2 pp




